HARBORS & NAVIGATION COMMITTEE AND QPI MEETING

April 8-9, 2019
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AGENDA

Monday, April 8

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:15 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

6:30 p.m.

Chairman’s Introductions
Host Welcome
ASA(CW) and Corps Updates
ASA(CW) Office Remarks
Corps HQ Planning Remarks
AAPA’s Congressional Perspectives
WRDA, Appropriations, Infrastructure

Break

Session 1. Navigation Studies
Planning Studies — 3x3x3, initial scoping, etc.
DDNPCX — Widening and design ship
R&D: Vessel Wake Prediction Tool

Depart for Port Tour

Begin Boarding for Port Tour

ALABAMA STATE PORT AUTHORITY, 250 N. WATER STREET, MOBILE, AL

Bob Musser, Port Canaveral
Jimmy Lyons, Port Director

Dave Leach
Eric Bush
Jim Walker

Eric Bush
Todd Nettles
Richard Styles

Dock is under Mobile Convention Center — follow signs

Boat Departs Dock — Port Tour Begins
Heavy hors d’'oeuvres

Boat Returns to Dock
Adjourn for the day — dinner on your own

Jimmy Lyons, Port Director



Tuesday, April 9

8:30 a.m. Networking and Continental Breakfast Sponsor:
9:00 a.m. Session 2. Hopper Dredge Needs and Capabilities
FY18/19 Dredging Effort Sheryl Carrubba
Hopper Dredge Background Jim Walker
Dredger Perspective Bill Hanson
Port Perspective Hope Moorer
H&N Discussion and Recommendations Group Discussion
10:30 a.m. Break
10:45 a.m. Session 3. Navigation
Corps Streamlining Discussion Jim Walker
Issues Identification Group Discussion
12:00 Noon Lunch Sponsor:

EA Engineering, Science
and Technology, Inc.

1:00 p.m. Session 4. WRDA 2020 Preparations
Overview of WRDA 2018 Jim Walker
Issues for WRDA 2020 Group Discussion
QPI Overview Channing Hayden

3:00 p.m. Break

3:15 p.m. Session 5. Navigation Topics
Five-Year Dredging Schedule Jarod Norton
AAPA HMT Legislative Proposal Jim Walker

4:30 p.m. Concluding Remarks Bob Musser

4:45 p.m. Meeting Adjourns



