HARBORS & NAVIGATION COMMITTEE AND QPI MEETING April 8-9, 2019

ALABAMA STATE PORT AUTHORITY, 250 N. WATER STREET, MOBILE, AL



AGENDA

n,	\sim	\sim		PE	
IV			, ,		
	•	uu	y, A		

12:30 p.m.	Chairman's Introductions	Bob Musser, Port Canaveral			
	Host Welcome	Jimmy Lyons, Port Director			
1:00 p.m.	ASA(CW) and Corps Updates				
	ASA(CW) Office Remarks	Dave Leach			
	Corps HQ Planning Remarks	Eric Bush			
	AAPA's Congressional Perspectives	Jim Walker			
	WRDA, Appropriations, Infrastructure				
2:15 p.m.	Break				
2:30 p.m.	Session 1. Navigation Studies				
	Planning Studies – 3x3x3, initial scoping, etc.	Eric Bush			
	DDNPCX – Widening and design ship	Todd Nettles			
	R&D: Vessel Wake Prediction Tool	Richard Styles			
4:15 p.m.	Depart for Port Tour				
4:30 p.m.	Begin Boarding for Port Tour				
	Dock is under Mobile Convention Center – follow signs				
5:00 p.m.	Boat Departs Dock – Port Tour Begins	Jimmy Lyons, Port Director			
	Heavy hors d'oeuvres				
6:30 p.m.	Boat Returns to Dock				
	Adjourn for the day - dinner on your own				

Tuesday, April 9

8:30 a.m. **Networking and Continental Breakfast** Sponsor:

Foth

9:00 a.m. Session 2. Hopper Dredge Needs and Capabilities

FY18/19 Dredging Effort

Hopper Dredge Background

Dredger Perspective

Port Perspective

H&N Discussion and Recommendations

Sheryl Carrubba

Jim Walker

Bill Hanson

Hope Moorer

Group Discussion

10:30 a.m. **Break**

10:45 a.m. **Session 3. Navigation**

Corps Streamlining Discussion Jim Walker

Issues Identification Group Discussion

12:00 Noon Lunch Sponsor:

EA Engineering, Science and Technology, Inc.

1:00 p.m. **Session 4. WRDA 2020 Preparations**

Overview of WRDA 2018 Jim Walker

Issues for WRDA 2020 Group Discussion

QPI Overview Channing Hayden

3:00 p.m. **Break**

3:15 p.m. **Session 5. Navigation Topics**

Five-Year Dredging Schedule Jarod Norton
AAPA HMT Legislative Proposal Jim Walker

4:30 p.m. **Concluding Remarks** Bob Musser

4:45 p.m. **Meeting Adjourns**